

**CITY OF WOOSTER
 PALMER STREET & PORTAGE ROAD MICROSURFACING
 BID TABULATIONS
 BID DATE: June 12, 2024**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME :	Strawser Construction, Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRACT A: PALMER STREET MICROSURFACING								
1	407	TACK COAT (0.08 GAL/SY)	559	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 559.00
2A	421	MICROSURFACING, SURFACE COURSE (18 LBS/SY)	6,983	SY	\$ 5.10	\$ 35,613.30	\$ 5.70	\$ 39,803.10
2B	421	MICROSURFACING, LEVELING COURSE (14 LBS/SY)	6,983	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 21,647.30	\$ 4.25	\$ 29,677.75
3	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE II	6,983	SY	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,237.25	\$ 1.60	\$ 11,172.80
4	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.18	MI	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 321.30
5A	644	STOP LINE, 24 INCH	75	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 536.25
5B	644	STOP LINE, 24 INCH	75	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 536.25
5C	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12 INCH	300	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,425.00
5D	644	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00
6A	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)	375	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,331.25
6A	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)	375	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,331.25
6B	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)	140	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 329.00
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 6,611.15	\$ 6,611.15	\$ 31,165.00	\$ 31,165.00
CONTRACT B: PORTAGE ROAD MICROSURFACING								
1	407	TACK COAT (0.08 GAL/SY)	1,175	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,175.00
2A	421	MICROSURFACING, SURFACE COURSE (18 LBS/SY)	14,681	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 73,405.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 66,798.55
2B	421	MICROSURFACING, LEVELING COURSE (14 LBS/SY)	14,681	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 44,043.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 56,521.85
3	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE II	14,681	SY	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,010.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,681.00
4	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	1	MI	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 2,106.30
5A	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	652	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,314.60
5B	644	STOP LINE, 24 INCH	138	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 986.70
5C	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12 INCH	420	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,995.00
6A	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1,252	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,504.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 4,444.60
5E	644	LANE ARROW	25	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00
5F	644	DOTTED LINE, 8 INCH	42	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00
6A	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1,252	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,504.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 4,444.60
6B	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	425	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,020.00
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 6,243.25	\$ 6,243.25	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 41,160.00
						\$ 225,000.00		
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 22,500.00		
CONTRACT: A						\$ 75,000.00		\$ 117,510.45
CONTRACT: B						\$ 150,000.00		\$ 196,079.60
Combination Contracts A & B						\$ 247,500.00		\$ 302,614.40

Bond Yes
 Subs List Yes
 ORC 3517.13 Yes